
MIDLETON COLLEGE 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026 OUTLINE 

 

SUMMER TERM STARTS: 
Classes recommence for all pupils at 8.40am on Monday 13th April. Boarders may return only 7.00pm – 9.30pm on 
Sunday 12th April. 
 
WEEKEND LEAVE: 
Friday 1st May at 3.45pm. School closed Monday 4th May. Classes recommence for all pupils at 8.40am on Tuesday 5th 
May. Boarders may only return 7.00pm – 9.30pm on Monday 4th May. 
 
TERM ENDS: 
Friday 29th May, After Sports Day. 
Boarders involved in State Exams return to school on the evening of Tuesday 2nd June. 
JUNIOR and LEAVING CERTIFICATE EXAMINATIONS start on Wednesday 3rd June 2025.  

SPRING TERM STARTS: 
Classes recommence for all pupils at 8.40am on Monday 5th January 2025. Boarders should return between 7.00pm - 
9.30pm on Sunday 4th January 2025. 
 
WEEKEND LEAVE: SCHOOL CLOSED  
Commences Friday 30st January at 3.45pm. School closed Monday 2rd February. Classes recommence for all pupils at 
8.40am on Tuesday 3rd February. Boarders may only return 7.00pm – 9.30pm on Monday 2rd February. 
 
HALF TERM: 
Friday 13th February at 3.45pm. School closed on Monday 23rd February for Senior Cycle Training. Classes recommence 
for all pupils at 8.40am on Tuesday 24rd February. Boarders may only return 7.00pm – 9.30pm on Monday 23rd February.   
Please note, Transition Year Boarding students should note the Ski Trip departure date is Saturday 21st February.  
 
WEEKEND LEAVE: 
Commences Friday 13th March at 3.45pm. School closed Monday 16th and Tuesday 17th March. Classes recommence 
for all pupils at 8.40am on Wednesday 18th March. Boarders may only return 7.00pm – 9.30pm on Tuesday 17th March. 
 
END OF TERM: Friday 27th March at 3.45pm.  

AUTUMN TERM STARTS: 
FORM I STUDENT ONLY  - INDUCTION DAY:  
Friday 22nd August 2025. 
 
FIRST FULL DAY OF SCHOOL FOR ALL FORMS: 
Monday 25th August 2025. 
Boarders should arrive from 7.00pm - 9.30pm on Sunday 24th August 2025. 
 
WEEKEND LEAVE: SCHOOL CLOSED  
Commences Friday 26th September at 3.45pm. School closed Monday 29th September. Classes recommence for all pupils 
at 8.40am on Tuesday 30th September. Boarders should return from 7.00pm – 9.30pm on Monday 29th September. 
 
SCHOOL CLOSED  
School closed Monday 20th October for teacher training. Boarding school remains open for international boarding 
students. 
 
HALF TERM:  
Commences Friday 24th October at 3.45pm. School closed Monday 3rd November for Child Protection Training.  
Classes recommence for all pupils at 8.40am on Tuesday 4th November. Boarders should return from 7.00pm – 9.30pm 
on Monday 3rd  November. 
Please note, International Transition Year Boarding students should return on Sunday 2rd November to attend their Adventure Week/Work 
Experience which commences on Monday 3th November.  
 
END OF TERM:  Friday 19th December at 12.00pm.  
 
 
 
 

          


